

## Jamie Lima Nominated as Board Advisor for the Institute for Divorce Financial Analysts (IDFA)

Jamie Lima has been nominated to the IDFA board of advisors, reflecting his commitment to empowering individuals with financial clarity during divorce.

RAMONA, CA, UNITED STATES, January 7, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Jamie M. Lima, MBA, CFP®,

"

This opportunity to collaborate with the IDFA is a chance to advance the resources and education available to both professionals and clients in this critical area."

Jamie Lima

CDFA®, founder of Allegiant Divorce Solutions, has been nominated to join the board of advisors for the Institute for Divorce Financial Analysts (IDFA), the leading organization dedicated to advancing financial planning for individuals navigating divorce.

This nomination recognizes Jamie's years of dedicated service and expertise in traditional and divorce financial planning, as well as his commitment to empowering clients with the financial clarity needed during one of life's most challenging transitions. As a board advisor, Jamie will

provide strategic guidance to the IDFA, helping to shape initiatives and promote the highest standards within the field.

"I am deeply honored to be nominated as a board advisor for the IDFA," said Lima. "Throughout my career, I've seen the profound impact that thoughtful and thorough financial planning can have on individuals and families during life's transitions, especially divorce. This opportunity to collaborate with the IDFA is a chance to advance the resources and education available to both professionals and clients in this critical area."

Jamie's nomination highlights his influence as a thought leader in the divorce financial planning community. Through Allegiant Divorce Solutions, Jamie has helped countless individuals achieve financial stability and peace of mind. This role with the IDFA builds on their dedication to innovation, advocacy, and excellence within the profession.

\*\*About the Institute for Divorce Financial Analysts (IDFA)\*\*
The IDFA is the premier organization dedicated to the certification, education, and promotion of

financial professionals specializing in divorce. Through its Certified Divorce Financial Analyst® (CDFA®) designation, the IDFA provides critical tools and resources to equip professionals with the expertise needed to support clients during divorce.

\*\*About Allegiant Divorce Solutions\*\*
Allegiant Divorce Solutions is a financial planning firm specializing in helping clients navigate the financial complexities of divorce. With a focus on empathy, expertise, and empowerment, the firm provides tailored strategies to ensure clients achieve clarity and confidence in their financial futures.

To learn more about Allegiant Divorce Solutions, visit [www.allegiantds.com](http://www.allegiantds.com).

###

\*\*Media Contact:\*\*

Jamie M. Lima, MBA, CFP®, CDFA®

Founder, Allegiant Divorce Solutions
jamie@allegiantds.com

Jamie Michael Lima
Allegiant Divorce Solutions
+1 619-354-9477
jamie@allegiantds.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok



Jamie M. Lima, MBA, CFP®, CDFA®, Founder

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770804307

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.